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Knology Community Telephone, Inc. 

4.1 Access Service 

RATES 

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 
SECTION4 

Second Revised Page 1 
Cancels First Revised Page 1 

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates. 

4.1.1 Entrance Facility Direct Trunk Transport 
Voice Grade 
DSl 
DS3 

4.1.2 Access Rates 
Local Transport, per mou 
Local Transport , per termination 
Local Transport, per mile 
Local Switching, per mou 
Carrier Common Line, per mou 
Tandem Switching, per mou 
DA Surcharge per 100 mou 

Transitional Rate 2 

Terminating MOU Rate 

Data Base Query 
Basic 
Vertical 

Network Blocking Charge 

Multiplexing 
-DS3 toDSl 
-DS 1 to Voice 

Originating 
' $ .005761 

$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ .064290 
$ .046290 
$ .008682 
$ 0.00 

Per Month 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 

(D) 

Terminating 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 
[1] 

PerOuezy 
$ .0080 
$ .0084 

Per Call Blocked 
[1] 

Per Arrangement 
[1] 
[1] 

Any element not covered by the above tariff charges will be handled on an 
Individual Case Basis (ICB). 

ISSUED: May 20, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013 

C 1lrhe Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of the FCC Rules and Regulations. As a member 
of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., the company will mirror the interstate access rates found in Section 17.2 of 
the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. F.C.C. Tariff No. 5. 
2 The Company has elected the alternative transitional rate method as set forth in Section 5 l .909(b)(2)(v) 
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