South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 CHECK SHEET Second Revised Page 1 Cancels First Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	SECTIO	N PAGE	REVISION
Check Sheet	1	Second Revised*	3	5	Original
Preface 1		Original	3	6	Original
Preface 2		Original	3	7	Original
Preface 3		Original	3	8	Original
1	1	Original	4	1	Second Revised*
1	2	Original			
2	1	Original			
2	2	Original			
2	3	Original			
2	4	Original			
2	5	Original			
2	6	Original			
2	7	Original			
2	8	Original			
2	9	Original			
2	10	Original			
2	11	Original			
2	12	Original			
2	13	Original			
3	1	Original			
3	2	Original			
3	3	Original	*	denotes new or	r revised sheet
3	4	Original			

ISSUED: May 20, 2013

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 SECTION 4 Second Revised Page 1 Cancels First Revised Page 1

RATES

4.1 Access Service

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1	Entrance Facility Direct Trunk Transport Voice Grade DS1 DS3		Per Month [¹] [1] [1]
4.1.2	Access Rates Local Transport, per mou Local Transport, per termination Local Transport, per mile Local Switching, per mou Carrier Common Line, per mou Tandem Switching, per mou DA Surcharge per 100 mou Transitional Rate ² Terminating MOU Rate	Originating \$.005761 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$.064290 \$.046290 \$.008682 \$ 0.00	Terminating [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
	Data Base Query Basic Vertical Network Blocking Charge		Per Query \$.0080 \$.0084 Per Call Blocked [1]
	Multiplexing -DS3 to DS1 -DS1 to Voice		Per Arrangement [1] [1]

Any element not covered by the above tariff charges will be handled on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

ISSUED: May 20, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

² The Company has elected the alternative transitional rate method as set forth in Section 51.909(b)(2)(v)

The Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of the FCC Rules and Regulations. As a member of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., the company will mirror the interstate access rates found in Section 17.2 of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. F.C.C. Tariff No. 5.